**2**1001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ( and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 131510					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  Kohji NAKAZAWA  Junji FUKUDA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION FOR THE  ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTRY,  SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY  2-1, HIBIKINO, WAKAMATSU-KU  KITAKYUSHU-SHI, FUKUOKA  808-0135 JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Record to correct Assignee address on an assignment document previously recorded on April 19, 2007, reel 019234/frame 0188  B. Execution Date: BOTH: March 27, 2007	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>11/665,817</u>	B. Patent No.(5)					
Additional numbers att	ached?					
C. Title of Application: CELLULAR TISSUE MICROCHIP AND METHOD OF FORMING CELLULAR TISSUE						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320350 AJexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Andrew B. Freistein, Registration No. 52,917	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: June 30, 2008					

PATENT REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0542 A10 501 40.

IAP13 Recid PCT/ 19 APR 2007

11/665817

(0-61-h

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

04-27-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HALE AND DATA AND HAN DATA HAN DOWNER.

5	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	103400	068	Attorney Docket No.	<u>131510</u>		
į.	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	1. A. Name of conveying p	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Kohji NAKAZAWA Junji FUKUDA	F	KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTRY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY				
	B. Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ics) attached?	] F	2-1, HIBIKINO, WAKAN KITAKUYSHU-SHI, FUI 808-0135 JAPAN			
	3. A. Nature of conveyano	e:	B. A	dditional name(s) & address(	es) attached?  No		
1	Assignment	☐ Merger					
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: Al	l - <u>Магсћ 27, 2007</u>	:	11/665	817		
	4.  This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application 1	Vo.(8)	В. Р	atent No.(s)	<del></del>		
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No						
İ	C. Title of Application: CELLULAR TISSUE MICROCHIP AND METHOD OF FORMING CELLULAR TISSUE						
	5. Name and address of participant concerning document sho	y to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total r	number of applications and pa	tents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Olifi	[	7. A. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.s <u>40.00</u>		
/25/2007	ANDGRA 00000017 11665617	В. Е	nclosed (Check No. 191850	١			
FC:8021	Address: OLIFF & BE	00 (IP RRIDGE, PLC 0x 19928 Ia, VA 22320		any overpayment or charge ar t account number 15-0461.	y underpayment to		
<b> -</b>				<del></del>			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of gry knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original focument.						
	James A. Oliff Registr	tion No. 42,719		Date: <u>April 19, 2007</u>			
		Total number of pages i	ncluding cover	r sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>2</u>		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0543** 

## ASSIGNMENT

			Applemant		
(1-8)		(1)	NAKAZAWA, Kohji	(5)	
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	FUKUDA, Junji	(6)	<u> </u>
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		paid to set ov	o each of the undersigned, each unde	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va rsigned agrees to assign, and hereby does	hable consideration assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AND TECHNOLOGY	OR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTR	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-1, Hibikino, Wakamatsu-ku, Kit	akyushu-shi, Fukuoka, 808-0135 Japan	
(11)	Insert	the en	tire right, title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for patent nuation, international, confirmation, sustions, reissues and reexamination certi	Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leted States of America as defined in 35 U.S. including any and all provisional, non-provibstitute and reissue application(s), and all I ficates that may be granted on the invention P AND METHOD OF FORMING CELLUI	C. §100, in the risional, divisional, Letters Patent, n known as
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
			101510		
	Application Number		rmey Docket No131510		1.04 4
			hich the undersigned has (have) exected the date herewith or	uted an application for patent in the Unite	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(741 01			
(12)	Signing of	(12	)		
	Application	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13	) U.S. application Serial	11/665 017	
(13)		Nun	ber	11/665,817	
	Identification for filed applications	file	April 19, 2007		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	tions and patents as the As  2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or signee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Internation of a valid U  5) Each undersigned agoination a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned agoin the United States result that to convey the entire interest that this assignment is	signee ma grees to ex- division of the in obtain grees to ex- tional Co- grees to po- inited Star athorizes of ing from a rest herein binding of the	ny deem necessary.  tecute all papers necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applications or any patent or reissue application of the said papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industrial exform all affirmative acts which may tes patent to the Assignee.  and requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed in the firm of OUTER & REBRIDGE.	perform any act which may be necessary in Property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or configure to issue the configure to the configu	eclared concerning and to cooperate with a connection with rm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he had in conflict herewith, any further
10001		outed by	the undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s);	
<b>1</b> 75			Inventor Signature	Roll hapana	(SEAL)
Date	March 27, 20		Inventor Signature	Junji Dahade	(SEAL)
Date				- 0	(00.41)
Date					
Date					
Date					
Date			<del></del> _		
Date					
Date			<del>-</del>		
lf neit	This assignment should her, then it should be signe	preferably d before a	y be signed before: (a) a Notary Publi ut least two witnesses who also sign h	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ere:	outside the U.S.A.
Date					
Date			Witness	- PATEN	<b>T</b>

RECORDED: 06/30/2008 REE

**REEL: 021177 FRAME: 0544**